The pro forma financial information and accompanying notes should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements
and the related notes thereto of Barclays PLC for the year ended 31st December 2006. This data should also be read in
conjunction with ABN AMRO Holding N.V. financial statements and related notes thereto, for the year ended 31st December 2006
which are incorporated herein by reference to ABN AMRO Holding N.V. Annual Report on Form 20-F filed by ABN AMRO Holding
N.V. on 2nd April 2007 and the condensed consolidated financial statements of LaSalle Bank Corporation for the year ended
31st December 2005. The pro forma financial information is presented for information purposes only and does not represent what
the results of operations would actually have been if the combination had occurred on the dates indicated nor does it project the
results of operations for any future period.

2

Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form 6-K

36

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Information

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheet as at 31st December 2006

IFRS basis

Barclays PLC
ABN AMRO

Holding N.V.(1)
Pre Acquisition

Disposal (2)
Other

Adjustments(3)
Notes to

adjustments
Pro forma
combined

£m   £m   £m   £m   £m   £m
Assets
Cash and other
short-term funds 9,753   8,266   8,702   562   (a)  27,283
Trading and financial
assets designated at fair
value 292,464   72,767   (3,840)  -   361,391
Derivative financial
instruments 138,353   72,851   -   211,204
Loans and advances to
banks 30,926   19,362   -   50,288
Loans and advances to
customers 282,300   234,590   (30,219)  2,260   (b)  488,931
Available for sale
investments 51,703   80,150   (14,220)  -   117,633
Reverse repurchase
agreements and cash
collateral on securities
borrowed 174,090   134,017   -   308,107
Property, plant and
equipment 2,492   4,208   -   6,700
Other assets 14,706   36,248   (6,210)  25,237   (c)  69,981
Total assets 996,787   662,459   (45,787)  28,059   1,641,518

Liabilities
Deposits and items in
the course of collection
due to banks 81,783   67,266   (10,917)  (5)  (b)  138,127
Customer accounts 256,754   204,399   (29,501)  (54)  (b)  431,598
Trading and financial
liabilities designated at
fair value 125,861   32,484   -   158,345
Liabilities to customers
under investment
contracts 84,637   3,666   -   88,303
Derivative financial
instruments 140,697   69,442   -   210,139
Debt securities in issue 111,137   133,897   (884)  (654)  (b)  243,496
Repurchase agreements
and cash collateral on
securities lent 136,956   97,711   (5,275)  -   229,392
Insurance contract
liabilities, including unit
linked liabilities 3,878   2,738   -   6,616
Subordinated liabilities 13,786   12,895   (1,349)  101   (d)  25,433
Other liabilities 13,908   20,582   (2,877)  3,427   (e)  35,040
Total liabilities 969,397   645,080   (50,803)  2,815   1,566,489

Net assets 27,390   17,379   5,016   25,244   75,029

Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form 6-K

37

Shareholders� equity
Shareholders� equity
excluding minority
interests 19,799   15,837   5,016   25,244   65,896
Minority interests 7,591   1,542   -   9,133
Total shareholders�
equity 27,390   17,379   5,016   25,244   75,029

(1) The financial information of ABN AMRO Holding N.V. in this unaudited combined condensed balance sheet reflects the IFRS financial
information for continuing operations presented in the financial statements for the year ended 31st December 2006 published by ABN AMRO
Holding N.V. within the ABN AMRO Holding N.V. Annual Report on Form 20-F filed by ABN AMRO Holding N.V. on 2nd April 2007. Such
information does not reflect any comments that the management of Barclays PLC might make had they performed a detailed review. ABN
AMRO Holding N.V. financial statements have been reformatted to be consistent with Barclays PLC line item presentation.

(2) See Note 2 to the pro forma financial information.
(3) See Note 3 to the pro forma financial information.

3

Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form 6-K

38

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Information

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Income Statement for the year ended 31st December 2006

IFRS basis

Barclays PLC
£m

ABN AMRO
Holding N.V.(1)

£m

Pre Acquisition
Disposal(2)

£m

Other

Adjustments(3)

£m

Notes to
adjustments

£m

Pro forma
combined

£m
Continuing operations
Net interest income 9,143 6,681 (1,569) (1,145) (f) 13,110
Net fee and commission
income 7,177 4,124 - 11,301
Principal transactions 4,576 3,279 - 7,855
Net premiums from
insurance contracts 1,060 1,076 - 2,136
Other income 214 4,484 (807) - 3,891
Total income 22,170 19,644 (2,376) (1,145) 38,293
Net claims and benefits
incurred on insurance
contracts (575) (1,005) - (1,580)
Total income net of
insurance claims 21,595 18,639 (2,376) (1,145) 36,713
Impairment charges (2,154) (1,262) (50) - (3,466)
Net income 19,441 17,377 (2,426) (1,145) 33,247
Operating expenses (12,674) (14,090) 1,556 (1,450) (g) (26,658)
Share of post-tax results
of associates and joint
ventures 46 165 - 211
Profit on disposal of
subsidiaries, associates
and joint ventures 323 - - 323
Profit before tax 7,136 3,452 (870) (2,595) 7,123
Tax (1,941) (614) 313 703 (h) (1,539)
Profit after tax 5,195 2,838 (557) (1,892) 5,584
Profit attributable to
minority interests 624 44 - 668
Profit attributable to
equity holders of the
parent 4,571 2,794 (557) (1,892) 4,916

5,195 2,838 (557) (1,892) 5,584

Earnings per share data
(pence)
-Basic 71.9 148.3 39.3
-Diluted 69.8 147.6 38.6
Number of shares
(million)
Weighted average
ordinary shares 6,357 1,883 12,507
Weighted average
dilutive shares 6,507 1,896 12,657

Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form 6-K

39

(1) The financial information of ABN AMRO Holding N.V. in this unaudited combined condensed income statement reflects the IFRS financial
information for continuing operations presented in the financial statements for the year ended 31st December 2006 published by ABN AMRO
Holding N.V. within the ABN AMRO Holding N.V. Annual Report on Form 20-F filed by ABN AMRO Holding N.V. on 2nd April 2007. Such

[…]

main foreign currency, the USD-sensitive part of our capital base has to be equal to the USD-sensitive part of our risk-weighted assets. On this
basis, there will be no material impact on our capital ratios, as the ratios are hedged against changes in the EUR/USD exchange rate.

Capital hedge

The capital ratio hedge strategy implies that a part of our capital has to be USD-sensitive to neutralise the USD sensitivity of our risk-weighted
assets. Hence a part of our equity is also exposed to EUR/USD fluctuations.

Our investments in foreign operations in currencies other than the USD are hedged on a selective basis. We consider the use of hedging in cases
where the expected currency loss is larger than the interest rate differential between the two currencies that represents the cost of the hedge.

At December 2006, 29% (2005: 56%) of our net investment in foreign operations was hedged leaving approximately EUR 9.4 billion (2005:
EUR 5 billion) unhedged including USD 2.6 billion and BRL 4.6 billion (2005: USD 1 billion and BRL 2 billion) where USD and BRL are both
stated in EUR amounts. The table shows the sensitivity of our capital to, respectively, a 10% appreciation and 10% depreciation in the euro
against all foreign currencies.

   2006   2005
(in millions of euros)

Euro appreciates 10% (944) (559)
Euro depreciates 10% 944 559
Liquidity risk

Measurement and control

Liquidity risk arises in any bank � s general funding of its activities. For example, a bank may be unable to fund its portfolio of assets at
appropriate maturities and rates, or may find itself unable to liquidate a position in a timely manner at a reasonable price. The Group holds
capital to absorb unexpected losses, and manages liquidity to ensure that sufficient funds are available to meet not only the known cash funding
requirements, but also any unanticipated ones that may arise. At all times, the Group maintains what we believe to be adequate levels of liquidity